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Gender

Response Percent Response Count
30.0% 372
Male
70.0% 866
Female
answered question 1238

Gender:

Female

Male

0.0% 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0

00 00 0y

(]

%

B Female
@O Male




How Did You Begin your Academic Experience?

Respons

Response Percent e Count
First-time 81.2% 990
freshman )
Transfer student 18.8% 229
answered
question 1219
skipped question 19 19

Did you begin your academic experience at APU as a:

Transfer
student
B Transfer student
O First-time freshman
First-time
freshman
T T T T 1

00% 200 400 600 80.0 1000
% % % % %




Class Standing

Response Percent Response Count
Freshman 25.6% 317
Sophomore 27.7% 343
Junior 22.9% 283
Senior 23.8% 295
Totals 1238

30.0%

250%

200% 1

15.0%

10.0% -

50% -

0.0%

Class Standing:

Freshman

Sophomore Junior Senior

O Freshman
B Sophomore
O Junior

0O Senior




International Students

Response Response
Percent Count
2.6% 31
Yes
97.4% 1168
No
answered
question 1199 1199
Skipped question 39 39

Are you an international student?

120.0% -

100.0% -

80.0% -

60.0% -

40.0% -

20.0% A

0.0% -

O Yes
B No




Ethnicity

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
African-American 2.7% 33
Asian 7.2% 88
Pacific Islander 3.4% 41
Hispanic/Latino 12.3% 150
Middle Eastern 0.8% 10
Caucasian/White 66.8% 814
Native Am_erican or 0.7% g

Eskimo
Other 6.1% 74
answered question 1218 1218
Skipped question 20 20




Employment Throughout The School Year

On the average, | have been employed __
hours per week during the past academic year.

_HIUH'H

0.0% 20.0% 40.0%

O Not employed
W 31-40
021-30
016-20
m10-15
@1-10

. Response Response
Answer Options Percent Count
1-10 23.7% 286
10- 15 22.0% 265
16-20 9.5% 115
5.4% 65
21-30
2.0% 24
31-40 °
37.4% 452
Not employed °
answered
question 1207 1207
skipped
question 317 31




Employment On/Off Campus

Response Response Count
Percent
62.1% 497
On campus
29.1% 233
Off campus
8.8% 70
Both
answered
question 800 800
skipped question 438 438

|lam employed:

1

0.0% 50.0 100.
% 0%

O Both
B Off campus
8 On campus




"X On/Off Campus Residency

Response

Please choose one of the following:
Percent

Response Count

Commuter
(More
than 5
miles

11.2% 139

On-
campus

from APU

O On-campus
campus) -

Off-campus
(Within 5
miles of 10.4% 129
APU @ Commuter (More than 5 miles

campus) 4 from APU campus)

B Off-campus (Within 5 miles of
I APU campus)

(Within 5
miles of
APU

Off-
campus
campus)

78.4% 970
On-campus

(More
than 5

Commuter
miles from
APU

campus)
| I—

answered |
question 1238 1238

0.0 50. 10
skipped % 0% 0.0

question 0 0




Residency on Campus

Response Response
Percent Count Please indicate the area in which you
Adams 7.7% 48 currently live on campus:
Alosta Place 0.0% 0 -
Bowles 10.9% 68 _— B University Village
] O University Park
Engstrom 11.2% 70 2
£ [ B Trinity
. 0 4
Shire Mods 13.3% 83 — s B Smith
Smith 3.9% 24 - .
g —— M Shire Mods
Trini 13.8% 86 S 7 O Engstrom
rinity 0 g g
University Park 5.3% 33 S O Bowles
University - W Alosta Place
0,
Village 33.9% 21 o | O Adams
§ m
answered § . .
queston 625 623 0.0% 20.0% 40.0%
skipped
question 615 615




Scale of 1-7: APU Housing Factors (1 Being Most
Important,7 Being Least Important)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Response Count
Independence from 99 69 94 99 112 93 219 785
family
Finances 106 107 126 114 107 117 105 782
Friends 219 191 110 63 58 71 47 759
Residence Life staff 45 122 110 145 135 145 65 767
and relationships
Residence Life 64 63 108 137 154 165 140 831
programs
Physical quality of 53 100 147 172 151 127 75 825
facilities
Convenience 239 170 135 79 68 64 127 882
answered question 904
skipped question 334




Housing Costs Worth It

Response Response
Percent Count
59.2% 526
Yes
40.8% 362
No
answered
question 888 888
skipped
question 350 350

In general, | consider university

housing to be worth the cost?

-1

Yes

0.0% 50.0%

T

100.0
%

B No
O Yes




Residency off Campus

Please indicate the area in which you
currently live off campus

W -
2}
3 [ ]
I O Aparment
| ] O House
8 o B Pinery
%) 8 D
o = O Alosta Place
< n- 1 1 1

0.0% 20.0 40.0 60.0
% % %

Resgonse Response Count
ercent
7.4% 7
Alosta Place
9.5% 9
Pinery
44.2% 42
House
38.9% 37
Aparment
Other (please 22 22
specify)
answered
question 95 %
skipped
question 1143 1143




Scale of 1-5- Ratings to live off-campus (1 Being Most
Important, 5 Being Least Important)

Response Count

121

121

121

1 2 3 4 5
APU’s housing is too 53 23 15 9 21
expensive
Friends/roommate choice 30 22 21 23 25
Physical quality of facilities is 18 26 38 22 17
better off-campus
Did not get your preferred on- 19 4 11 17 68
campus housing
Independence from rez-life 31 22 30 15 22

rules and regulations

119

answered question

120

skipped question

121

1117




Scale of 1-5: Commute to APU (1 Being Most Important,
00 .
5 Being Least Important)

1 2 3 4 5 Response Count
Obligation to family 49 21 21 17 24 132
APU’s housin_g is too 54 17 19 12 32 134
expensive
Independence 32 23 35 17 27 134
Friends 20 25 29 25 33 132
Lack of available on- 20 11 18 18 66 133
campus housing
answered question 135
skipped question 1103




What Gives Students A Sense of Belonging at APU (Top 6

Listed)

Response Percent Response Count

Academics/Major 73.9% 841
Time spent with friends in living 70.7% 304

areas
Time spent with friends in eating 57 29 651

areas
Chapel 40.3% 459
Faculty and Staff 39.3% 447
Residence Life (events, RA's, etc.) 26.4% 301




Sense of Belonging at APU- Continued
® 0

Academics/Major 73.9% 841
Attending sports events 17.1% 195
Chapel 40.3% 459
Commyniversity sponsored events (concerts, outdoor adventures, clubs & organizations, 23.0% 262
intermurals, etc...)

Commuter Programs 2.5% 28
D-groups 24.1% 274
Drama/Theatre (film production, etc...) 6.1% 69
Faculty and Staff 39.3% 447
International Student Services 3.1% 35
Leadership Positions 25.9% 295
Ministry and Service 17.2% 196
Mission Trips 16.8% 191
Music (Choir, Band, etc...) 13.8% 157
Office of Multi-Ethnic Programs 4.5% 51
Playing in varisty sports 7.6% 87
Residence Life (events, RA's, etc.) 26.4% 301
Study Abroad 20.0% 228
Time spent with friends in eating areas 57.2% 651
Time spent with friends in living areas 70.7% 804
Other (please specify) 7.5% 85
answered question 1138 1138
skipped question 100 100




X | Major ( Top Five Majors)

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
Biology & Chemistry 8.6% 96
Business & Management 12.2% 136
Liberal Studies 6.1% 68
Nursing 11.7% 131
Psychology 8.6% 96




Majors-Continued

Applied Exercise Science 2.0% 22
Art 3.6% 40
Athletic Training 0.9% 10
Biology & Chemistry 8.6% 96
Business & Management 12.2% 136
Communications 5.5% 61
Computer Science 0.5% 6
Economics 0.4% 4
English 4.2% 47
Global Studies 2.6% 29
History & Political Science 6.0% 67
Liberal Studies 6.1% 68
Math & Physics 1.7% 19
Modern Languages 0.4% 4
Music 5.2% 58
Nursing 11.7% 131
Physical Education 0.1% 1
Psychology 8.6% 96
Religion & Philosophy 5.8% 65
Social Work 4.3% 48
Sociology 1.5% 17
Theater, Film & TV 5.0% 56
3.1% 35
answered question 1116
skipped question 122




Ability to Register for General Studies Classes

Response Response
Percent Count
93.2% 1030
Yes
6.8% 75
No
If not, please
specify
why and 67 67
what
class:
answered
question 1105 1105
skipped
question 133 133

This year, | was able to register
for the general studies classes
that | needed.

NoI

Yes

T T 1
0.0% 50.0 100.0
% %

B No
O Yes




Scale of 1-5: Satisfaction at APU
® 0 O

Response
Count

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree

| value the general studies
courses that | have taken 155 700 207 47
at APU.

1109

| was satisfied with the availability

. 327 578 179 27
of classes for my major.

1111

My professors have encouraged
and facilitated my personal
spiritual growth in the
classroom.

405 613 82 7 1107

In general, | feel that the
professors at APU foster
an environment of
scholarship.

433 613 55 6 1107

The classes for my major
challenge me 577 463 54 13
academically.

1107

My general studies classes
challenge me 150 627 282 44
academically.

1103

My peers and | highly value 459 606 41 5

academic integrity. 1111

My teachers enforce academic 607 479 18 2

integrity. 1106

answered question 1112

skipped question 126




Helpfulness of Academic Advising

Response Response | found my major's academic advising
Percent Count helpful in planning/preparing for my
classes (as well as my future career).
31.0% 343 T
Strongly Agree D
Q- O Strongly Disagree
46.3% 513 = ;
o O Disagree
Agree 8 :I g
A B Agree
15.4% 171 ] B Strongly Agree
Disagree > 4
£
C —
o
7.2% 80 =39
Strongly Disagree e '
0.0% 50.0%
answered
question 1107 1107

skipped question 131 131




Level of Agreement: Study Abroad Programs

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Respgr;it: t
APU offers an exceptional
number of study abroad 308 607 136 20 1071
programs.
| want to participate in a study 507 358 174 31 1070
abroad program.
answered question 1076 1076
skipped question 162 162




Level of Agreement: Ministry Opportunities

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Rating Average

Response
Count

| feel informed about the ministry
and service opportunities
that are available for
students.

163

551

288

71

1073

| clearly understand what counts
as ministry credits and how
to earn them.

202

486

291

89

1068

answered question

1077

1077

skipped question

161

161




Experience through the Office of Student Learning

Strongly

N/A

Disagree

Agree

0.0%

-
]

I
]
I

N
50.0 100.0
%

B N/A

O Strongly Disagree

O Disagree
H Agree
O Strongly Agree

Response Response
Percent Count

8.2% 87
Strongly Agree

26.7% 285
Agree

8.3% 89
Disagree

3.3% 35
Strongly Disagree

53.5% 570
N/A
answered

question 1066 1066

skipped question 172 172




Library’s Provision with adequate information
and resources

Response

Count

1050

1058

1042

Strongly Strongly
Agre Agree Disagree Disagr
e ee
Darling (West) 227 683 130 10
Marshburn (East) 315 663 66 14
Stamps (Theology 348 608 77 9
Library)

answered question

1068

Sskipped question

170




Engagement in Significant Mentoring Relationship with
APU Staff Member

Response Response Count
Percent

- 27.3% 293
. 72.7% 781
answered

question 1074 1074
skipped

question 164 164

I have been engaged in a significant
mentoring relationship with an APU

staff or faculty member.

-

Yes

0.0% 50.0% 100.0

%

H No
O Yes




Would You Like to be Mentored by an APU Staff

Member?
Response Response
Percent Count
[o)
Yes 40.5% 418
33.9% 350
No
| am already being 25 5% 263
mentored.
answered question 1031 1031
207 207

Skipped question

lam
already

If not, would you like to be mentored by an
APU staff or faculty member?

being

i
o
2
c
0]
E | O am already being mentored.
O Yes
0
(0]
>
T T 1

0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0

% %

% %




Spiritual gain during time in a D-Group

Response Response
Percent Count What | gained from my D-group is (please check all that apply):
0 0 7 I I I I I
Accountability 22.8% 236 % |
21.0% 217 5 | I I I
Bible Study e S | | ||
[o)
Support 31.2% 323 _ | | | |
9 |
Friendships 36.5% 378 i | |
2 |
p 30.6% 317 =
rayer 3 | |
£ |
. 59.3% 614 s} [ [
Not in a D Group 9 T T
<0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%
Other (please
. 30 30
specify)
answered
question 1035 1035
skipped question 203 203




D (Discipleship) -Group met throughout the school year

Both
Semesters

First
Semester

My D-Group met throughout:

]
||

1

]

0.0%

50.0%

100.0%

O Notin a D Group
O Both Semesters
B Second Semester

O First Semester

Response Response
Percent Count
12.8% 133
First Semester
Second 6.3% 66
Semester
23.2% 242
Both Semesters
57.7% 601
Not in a D Group
answered
question 1042 1042
skipped question 196 196




Attendance of Church times per month
Response Response
Percent Count
| attend a local church _ times a month.
0 28.6% 303 _
S5ormore | @5 or more
10.3% 109 ]
1 4 | m4
X 14.5% 154 3 O3
i 02
2
3 13.3% 141 1 m
1 |
20.6% 219 _:I ao
4 .07 0
5 or more 12.7% 135 0.0% 20.0% 40.0%
answered
question 1061 1061
skipped question 177




Involvement in events of Communiversity Events during
the school year

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

g0 |1

02 03

W4+

Response Response
Percent Count
27.4% 295
0
] 19.9% 214
22.4% 241
2
11.7% 126
3
18.5% 199
4+
answered question 1075 1075
skipped question 163 163




Quality of Communiversity Events

Excellent

Good

Average

Poor

Response Count

Communiversity
events overall

191

567

257

28

1043

The student union
building
(Cougar Dome
and Gym)

61

370

409

200

1040

answered question

1053

1053

skipped question

185

185




Chapel’s Impact on Spiritual Growth

How would you rate chapel's impacton

Does not

Strongly

your spiritual growth?

©
®
s |
E
. O Does notimpact
- B Somewhatimpacts
@ Strongly impacts
. i
Q
®
Q
£
T 1

00%  50.0% 100.0%

Response
Response Percent Count
22.8% 245
Strongly impacts
Somewhat 59.9% 643
impacts
17.3% 186
Does not impact
answered
question 1074 1074
skipped question 164 164




Quality of Chapel Speakers

How would you rate the overall quality of

chapel speakers?

O Poor

O Fair

B Good

O Excellent

Resl;;onse Response Count
ercent
17.3% 185
Excellent
57.1% 612
Good
21.0% 225
Fair
4.6% 49
Poor
answered
question 1071 1071
skipped
question 167 167




Administration listens and responds constructively to
students voice

The University's administration
listens and responds constructively

Strongly

Disagree

Agree

0.0%

I

]

- @ Strongly Agree
I

I

to my voice as a student.

O Strongly Disagree
O Disagree
W Agree

50.0 100.0

%

%

Response
Response Percent Count
6.5% 70
Strongly Agree
62.6% 669
Agree
24.9% 266
Disagree
Strongly 6.0% 64
Disagree
answered
question 1069 1069
skipped question 169 169




® ® © | Level of Agreement based on below criteria

Strongly
Disagree

Response

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Count

Campus Safety is
available and
responds within a 148 598 200 95
reasonable amount
of time when | need
them.

1041

| feel properly educated
about the safety 179 641 170 50
issues on campus.

1040

| feel that Azusa Pacific
University is a safe 174 704 126 36
campus.

1040

answered question 1047

skipped question 191




Awareness of Resources from Career Services

Res;;onse Response Count
ercent
43.3% 452
Yes
56.7% 592
No
answered
question 1044 1044
skipped question 194 194

| am aware of the resources that

the Office of Career Services

provides.

- |

Yes

0.0%

T 1

50.0% 100.0
%

B No
O Yes




Response

APU'’s efficiency of informing students of local city events

| think that APU has done an
efficient job of informing students
of local city events.

Strongly

0.0%

o _D O Strongly Disagree
o [ ] |obisagree
g ] B Agree
- O Strongly Agree
2 |
<L

50.0%

Percent Response Count
3.9% 41
Strongly Agree
37.2% 388
Agree
46.4% 483
Disagree
Strongly 12.5% 130
Disagree
answered
question 1042 1042
skipped
question 196 196




® ® ©® | Level of Agreement: IMT and Computer Resources

Strongly
Disagree

Response

Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Count

The campus computing resources
(computer labs, wireless
internet access, etc.) are 114 413 284 227
adequate for my academic
computing needs.

1038

IMT responds to my needs in a

: 104 562 245 120
timely manner.

1031

IMT responds to my needs with
the appropriate tools and 119 596 191 122
level of expertise.

1028

answered question 1042

skipped question 196




Student Financial Services had the answers | needed
concerning gquestions about financial matters

The office of student financial services
had the answers | needed concerning
questions about financial matters.

Strongly

Disagree
L]

]

Agree

O Strongly Disagree
O Disagree

H Agree

O Strongly Agree

T

0.0% 50.0%

100.0
%

Response Response
Percent Count
Strongly 20.2% 209
Agree
63.0% 651
Agree
12.7% 131
Disagree
Strongly
Disagre 4.1% 42
e
answered
questio
n 1033 1033
skipped
questio
n 205 205




Familiarity with Objectives and services offered by the
Women’s Resource Center

Response
Response Percent Count

(o)
Yes 11.8% 123

(o)
No 88.2% 919
answered question 1042 1042
skipped question 196 196

Are you familiar with the objectives
and services offered by the
women's resource center?

B No
O Yes

Yes :|

1l
0.0% 50.0% 100.0
%




Experience at APU gives me the desire to give back to
the APU community after Graduation

My experience at APU gives me the
desire to give back to the APU
community after graduation.

Disagree

Strongly
Agree

0.0%

]

|

- O Strongly Agree
]

1 1

O Strongly Disagree
O Disagree
B Agree

50.0 100.0
% %

Response Response
Percent Count
16.8% 175
Strongly Agree
60.6% 630
Agree
18.4% 191
Disagree
Strongly 4.1% 43
Disagree
answered
question 1039 1039
skipped question 199 199




® O Level of Agreement: Recycling Program

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Response
Count

| take advantage of the living area
recycling program (select "N/A" if
you do not live on campus).

302

438

170

52

962

| feel APU is working to educate and
address students concerning
environmental issues affecting the
global community.

152

582

224

51

1009

answered question

1025

1025

skipped question

213

213




Comfortability with going to the Health Center when
Health Concerns Arise

| feel comfortable going to the
Health Center when | have health

concerns.

o O Strongly Disagree

4}

= O Disagree

o :I g

©

£ B Agree

D -

- O Strongly Agree

2> i
(@)

o}
55 ||
2 < T 1 1

0.0% 50.0 100.0
% %

Response Response
Percent Count
27.3% 283
Strongly Agree
53.5% 555
Agree
16.3% 169
Disagree
Strongly 3.0% 31
Disagree
answered
question 1038 1038
skipped question 200 200




Rate of speed of Facilities Management’s response to

Work Orders
Response Response Count
Percent
16.3% 166
Very Fast
55.3% 563
Fast
22.4% 228
Slow
6.1% 62
Very Slow
answered
question 1019 1019
skipped question 219 219

I would rate he speed of Facilities
Management's response to work

orders as:
Very ]
Slow
) O Very Slow
Slow :I O Slow
Fast - ;::/Zf; Fast
Foot [

0.0% 50.0% 100.0
%




Level of Agreement: SGA Involvement on Campus

. Strongly Response
Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Count
| understand what SGA does. 93 504 344 88 1029
| think it is important to have a student 302 613 81 26 1022
government at APU.
SGA should make positional statements on
political issues such as US 72 339 356 245 1012
government bills, propositions, laws,
or political parties?
answered question 1031 1031
skipped question 207 207




Level of Agreement: University Opportunities

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Response
Count

made avjgilable ample
opporturtities (e.g., conferences,
theme weeks, chapels, etc.) to
learn about God-honoring
diversity.

This school yefr, | feel that APU has

332

582

86

24

1024

This school year, | feel informed about
APU's commitment and efforts to
advance God-honoring diversity.

345

551

103

23

1022

As a student, | have a voice regarding
God-honoring diversity issues.

231

564

168

55

1018

This school year, my campus
experiences have helped me grow
in my appreciation for God-
honoring diversity.

234

537

183

63

1017

This school year, | have grown in my
understanding of God-honoring
diversity, particularly with my
interactions with other students on
campus.

241

549

171

50

1011

This school year, | have utilized at least
one campus opportunity (e.g.,
Office of Multi-Ethnic Programs,
ethnic organization, Unlearn
Week, student leader diversity
training, etc.) to increase my
understanding of God-honoring
diversity.

195

446

262

110

1013

answered question

1027

1027

skipped question

211

211




Average of how many times student goes Home

Response Response
Percent Count

12.0% 119
Never
Once 25.7% 255

20.3% 202
Every few months °

21.6% 215
Every month

9.9% 98
Every week/end °
I Iive/crc])mmute from 10.6% 105

ome

answered question 994 994
skipped question 244 244

On average, how many times to you
go home per semester?

O | live/lcommute from home

B Every week/end

O Every month

Every month

O Every few months

H Once

O Never

LN

Never

0.0% 20.0 40.0
% %




